

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/6/2016 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: News Conference on December 7 at 3 PM, Duluth Fire Department and American Red Cross Partner on Fire Prevention Initiative BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Media Advisory

News Conference

December 7, 2016 at 3 PM

Duluth Fire Department and American Red Cross Partner on Fire Prevention Initiative

Location: Duluth Fire Hall 1, 602 West 2nd Street

[Duluth, MN] - The Duluth Fire Department and the American Red Cross are partnering on a fire prevention initiative, *Home Fire Campaign*, to help residents have a safe holiday season and to reduce home fires and related deaths or injuries. The details of this program and partnership will be announced at a news conference, Wednesday, December 7, 2016 at 3:00 PM. The event will take place at the Duluth Fire Hall station #1 located at 602 West 2nd Street inside the garage.

Duluth Fire Marshall Marnie Grondahl and Tony Guerra with the American Red Cross will make brief comments and be available for questions.

###